Rule 4 34-CVL The Insolvency Act 1986

To the Regstrar of Companies

Form 4 20

S.95

STATEMENT OF COMPANY'S AFFAIRS

Pursuant to Sectton 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Far official_use

Company Number

06378581

§ ABACUS CARE (CHESHIRE) LIMITED

[insert full name(s) and address(es))

I, Dan Hennessy of Aticus Recovery Limited, DHR House, Unit B1, Kingfisher Business Park, Hawthorne Road,
Litherland, L20 6PF the Liquidator of the above named Company, attach a statement of the Company's affarrs as

at 21 September 2012

Signed

. Wanm

Date 2! &/J#&méﬂ‘ Z‘”L

Presentor's name, address and reference (if
any)

Aticus Recovery Limited
DHR House

Unit B4

Kingfisher Business Park
Hawthorne Road

L20 6PF

PJC/1/A0010

For official use

SATURDAY

f

{

LA \\

22.'09.'2012 #265
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

Form4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

ABACUS CARE (CHESHIRE) LIMITED
Trading as:

on the 21 September 2012 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

0
Full name C "{z\b”f':s‘g wa'f _4;1’\‘2,4 —




ABACUS CARE (CHESHIRE) LIMITED
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 21 SEPTEMBER 2012
A - Summary of Assets

Book Estimated
Value To Realise
Assets £ £
Assets Subject To Fixed Charge
Nit !
|
Assefs Subject To Floating Charge
Cost of Franchise 16,450 0
Office Furniture & Equipment 4,692 3,500
Book Debts 55,000 29,000
76,142 32,500
Uncharged Assets
Nil
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 76,142 32,500

i
Slgnawfe(g@ Date € '/ ‘Z/ Eoeg




ABACUS CARE (CHESHIRE) LIMITED
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 21 SEPTEMBER 2012
A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets avaifable for preferential creditors
(carned from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors
Wages & Salanes

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable
(to carry forward)

Debts secured by floating charges
Nit

Estimated surplus as regards floating charge
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured Non-Preferential Claims
{Excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Clam
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & NIC
Mrs Tracey Barrel
Mrs Manon Ashcroft
HSBC Bank

Estimated (deficiency) as regards non-preferential creditors
(Excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated (deficiency) as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Issued Share Capital

Estimated total {deficiency) as regards members

28,928
7,304
29,000
1,500
16,000

Estimated
To Realise
£

32,500

17,000

15,500

0

16,500

15,500

15,500

82,732

(67,232)

0

(67,232)

2

(67.234) |

Date Z‘/‘?/C—’& fz‘




ABACUS CARE (CHESHIRE) LIMITED
B - Company Creditors

Code Name & Address

Amount
of debt £

Details of any secunty held
by creditor

Date secunity  Value of
gven secunty £

C0001 Abacus Care
71-73 New Court Way
Omskirk
L anxhre
L392YT

C0002 Angel Spnngs Lid
Spnng Road
Ettingh all
West Midlands
Wv4 6UB

C0003 Bntish Electne
P O Box 4805
Wothng
BN11 9QW

C0004 Bntish Gas
P O Box 4805
Wothng
BN11 9QW

C0005 BT
Providence Row
Duham
DHo8 1BT

C0006 ODirect 65
Windgate House
Windget
Tatebn
Lan
PR4 BJF

C0007 Etel Communications
Suite 8 Hattersley House
Burscough Road
Ormskirk
Lanx
L339 2AY

C0008 Gloveman Supplies Limited
Vision House
Jon Davey Dnve
Treleigh Ind Estate
Reduh
Conval
TR16 4AX

C0009 Janhill Ltd
Waters Green House
Waters Green
Ma cle die d
Chebre
SK11 6LF

C0010 Sage (UK) Ltd
North Park
Newcastlte upon Tyne
NE13 9AA

C0011 Summit Occupational Heaith
Stanlaw Abbey Bus Centre
Dover Dnve
Ellesmere Port
Chebre
CHE6S 9BF

6,603 24

96 98

1,437 43

1.042 92

358 33

109 50

16,800 00

564 00

3263

668 31

1,040 00




ABACUS CARE (CHESHIRE) LIMITED

B - Company Creditors

Code

Name & Address

Amount
of debt £

Details of any secunty held
by creditor

Date security
given

Value of
security £

Coo12

co013

cog14

C0015

Co016

Co017

Cco018

C0019

Telecoms World PLLC
Urit 3 Kingfisher House
New Mill Road
Ompngdn

Kent

BRS 3QG

Terry Group

Umit 1 Longndge Trading Estate
Kn udfo d

Chebre

WA16 8PR

United Utihtes
P O Box 457
Wanngdn
Chebre
WAS5 1AQ

Yel

Queens Walk
Oxford Road
Re a dug
RG1 7PT

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE
3rd Floor Euston Tower

286

Euston Road

London

NW1 3UQ

Tracey Barrel
168a Forster Road
Wanngdn
Chebre

WA2 7AX

HSBC Bank

Manon Ashcroft
5 Queens Dnve
West Ramsey
1OM

M8 2.B

TOTAL CREDITORS’ CLAIM

2693

42 00

3392

7200

7,303 59

29,000 00

16,000 00

1,500 00

82,731 78

vate & /j/z.,c




7 oy
\N“\hc\u

-

eg

0oz

otz

(3) eniep

u.:am:m_w

u

WIVIO SHIATOHIUVHS TWL0L

3N9 9tvm

PIOISINLY

uBa7 ybiH

8s0|) Weypinys p
jeueq Jaydojsuyd) JW 0Loov

SS8IppY g sweN

s1apjoyaleys Auedwod - 9
QI LINIM (FAIHSTHD) VD SNovaY




